Connect.Engage.Inspire.

GLOUCESTER COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD
The Thomas Calhoun Walker Education Center
6099 T.C. Walker Road Gloucester, Virginia 23061

SCHOOL BOARD AGENDA ITEM

MEETING DATE: December 12,2023

AGENDA SUBJECT: November Donations

ATTACHMENTS: Donations List

TYPE OF AGENDA ITEM:

CONSENT
X | REGULAR
DEPARTMENTAL REPORT/PRESENTATION

BACKGROUND / SUMMARY:

INFORMATION ONLY - NO DISCUSSION
INFORMATION ONLY - DISCUSSION
ACTION

Donations are presented to the Board monthly in accordance with Policy DI.

REQUESTED ACTION: That the School Board accepts the donations with grateful appreciation.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT PRESENTER:

Name: Heather R. Lucas, Chief Financial Officer

Phone: (804) 693-7811

E-mail: heather.lucas@gc.k12.va.us



Donations and Grants/Scholarships Received by Gloucester County Public Schools
For Approval by the School Board in Accordance with School Board Policy File No. DI

Contributed to

Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School
Abingdon Elementary School

Gloucester High School
Gloucester High School
Gloucester High School
Gloucester High School

December 12, 2023
Contributed by

April Harvey

Britney Hartleben

Bryan Ge

Diana Grant

Elisa Nelson

Epsilon ETA Chapter lota Phi Lambda Sorority Inc.
Jennifer Oliver

Jennifer Smith

Katherine Pritt

Katie Pennystone

Kaysea Hunter

Kristin Bond

Leslie Hodges

Lila Fajardo

Lindsey Payne-Dixon

Lowes

Malia Dieckhoff

Nicholas Farmer

Nicole Blinkard

Rachel Sartain

Sherry Walker

Tara Codekas

Tracy Ward

Beechgrove Baptist Church

All Pro Dad & First Morning Star Baptist Church
Next to Home Coastal to Country Real Estate

Camp Cardinal RV Resort
Anoymous

Harry J Slear

Michael J Holland & Sindee Ciner

DONATIONS TOTAL

Donation

$10.00
$10.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$100.00
$10.00
$20.00
$15.00
$10.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00
$15.00
$10.00
46 pumpkins

$20.00
$20.00
$5.00

$20.00
$15.00
$10.00
$5.00

Thanksgiving Box Dinner

$180.00
$400.00

$1,806.00

$1,000.00
$100.00
$100.00

$3,991.00

Purpose

Trunk or Treat
Trunk or Treat
Trunk or Treat
Trunk or Treat
Trunk or Treat
Library

Trunk or Treat
Trunk or Treat
Trunk or Treat
Trunk or Treat
Trunk or Treat
Trunk or Treat
Trunk or Treat
Trunk or Treat
Trunk or Treat

for the prek Pumpkin Patch

Trunk or Treat
Trunk or Treat
Trunk or Treat
Trunk or Treat
Trunk or Treat
Trunk or Treat
Trunk or Treat

Thanksgiving Box Dinner

Thanksgiving Dinner
Thanksgiving Dinner

Drama Department

the Jeans Store in memory of Jean Pugh
Memorial Donation in honor of EW Motley

in honor of EW Motley



