GLOUCESTER COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD

The Thomas Calhoun Walker Education Center 6099 T.C. Walker Road Gloucester, Virginia 23061

SCHOOL BOARD AGENDA ITEM

MEETING DATE: December 12, 2023			
AGENDA SUBJECT: November Donations			
ATTACHMENTS: Donations List			
TYPE OF AGENDA ITEM:			
CONSENT X REGULAR DEPARTMENTAL REPORT/PRESENTATION	INFORMATION ONLY – NO DISCUSSION INFORMATION ONLY – DISCUSSION X ACTION		
BACKGROUND / SUMMARY:			
Donations are presented to the Board monthly in accordance with Policy DI.			
REQUESTED ACTION : That the School Board accepts to	he donations with grateful appreciation.		
FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT PRESENTER:			
Name: Heather R. Lucas, Chief Financial Officer			
Phone: (804) 693-7811	E-mail: heather.lucas@gc.k12.va.us		

Donations and Grants/Scholarships Received by Gloucester County Public Schools For Approval by the School Board in Accordance with School Board Policy File No. DI December 12, 2023

Contributed to	Contributed by	Donation	Purpose
Abingdon Elementary School	April Harvey	\$10.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Britney Hartleben	\$10.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Bryan Ge	\$20.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Diana Grant	\$20.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Elisa Nelson	\$20.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Epsilon ETA Chapter lota Phi Lambda Sorority Inc.	\$100.00	Library
Abingdon Elementary School	Jennifer Oliver	\$10.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Jennifer Smith	\$20.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Katherine Pritt	\$15.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Katie Pennystone	\$10.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Kaysea Hunter	\$20.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Kristin Bond	\$10.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Leslie Hodges	\$20.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Lila Fajardo	\$15.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Lindsey Payne-Dixon	\$10.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Lowes	46 pumpkins	for the prek Pumpkin Patch
Abingdon Elementary School	Malia Dieckhoff	\$20.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Nicholas Farmer	\$20.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Nicole Blinkard	\$5.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Rachel Sartain	\$20.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Sherry Walker	\$15.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Tara Codekas	\$10.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Tracy Ward	\$5.00	Trunk or Treat
Abingdon Elementary School	Beechgrove Baptist Church	Thanksgiving Box Dinner	Thanksgiving Box Dinner
Abingdon Elementary School	All Pro Dad & First Morning Star Baptist Church	\$180.00	Thanksgiving Dinner
Abingdon Elementary School	Next to Home Coastal to Country Real Estate	\$400.00	Thanksgiving Dinner
Clausanter High School	Camp Cardinal RV Resort	\$1,806.00	Drama Department
Gloucester High School	•	' '	•
Gloucester High School	Anoymous	\$1,000.00	the Jeans Store in memory of Jean Pugh
Gloucester High School	Harry J Slear	\$100.00 \$100.00	Memorial Donation in honor of EW Motley
Gloucester High School	Michael J Holland & Sindee Ciner	\$100.00	in honor of EW Motley

DONATIONS TOTAL \$3,991.00